

HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY

CURZON HOUSE, BOILEAUGANJ, SHIMLA – 171005

[Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24th November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2831141

Telefax: 0177-2831602

e-Mail: ja-hp@nic.in

Web: www.hpsja.nic.in

Ref. No.: HPJA/Wksp-Adjud-PC Act/2014

Dated: 10.10.2014

To

The Worthy Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh,

Shimla.

Subject:

Regarding one day Workshop on "Adjudication of Offences under the Prevention of

Corruption Act, 1988 for the District Judges & Addl. District Judges of the State of

Himachal Pradesh.

Sir,

"Jai Hind"

I have the honour to submit that one day Workshop on "Adjudication of Offences under the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 for the District Judges & Addl. District Judges of the State of Himachal Pradesh, scheduled to be held on 12.10.2014 has been postponed due to administrative reasons. The next date for organizing the said Workshop shall be intimated later on.

This is for your kind information, please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd1-

(Rakesh Kainthla)

Director

Endst. No.: HPJA/Ref.Trg. Ubuntu OS/2014-15/ 5663

Dated: 10.10.2014

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Deputy Registrar-cum- Special Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Hon'ble Patron of the Academy), Shimla-01; with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for kind perusal, please.

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Sharma, Judge, High Court of H.P. (Hon'ble President of the Academy); with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for kind

perusal, please.

3. The System Analyst of Academy; with the direction to upload the same in the website of the Academy and also to send the same to concerned Judicial Officers through e-mail.

Director